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Oetober 10, 1916.

Mr. Charles F. Piercs, Supt.
U. S« Indisn School,
El&nﬂr e8u, Se Do

Dear lir. Pierce;"
I have received the application of Hermen
SR
Kelly, an Oneidas Indisn boy ege 20 years who wents to
come to Csrlisle. His spplicstion shows that he en-
rolled in your school in 1912 and graduated there last
gpring. Plesse sdvise me if this is correct end if

you think he should be allowed to come to Cariisle.

Very truly yours,

1./B Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Oneida, Wis., Oct. 14, 1916

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, fa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Herman Kﬁll is incuiring if a ticket has been
placed for him. I think my letter to you was about Ock. 7th,
but I do not find it. He is 20 years old, and claims to have
been in 10th grade at Flandreau. If you think best to enroll

him please have ticket placed at Green Bay.

Very sincerely yours,

s

Superintendent.

\:jéif’ b/ix/biﬂiﬂ' Q%RLJEW

&f % A@6¢ﬁf-/¢ gg%%éfﬁ



CHAS. F. PEIRCE,
SUPERINTENDENT.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

FLANDREAU, S. D. , October 13, 1916.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
carlisle, Psa.
Dear Mr. Lipps: |

I have your letter of the 10th relative to the
enrollment of Herman Kelly. In reply 1 would state that
he graduated here last year from the course of study es
approved for our school May 13, 1914, which covers prac-
tically ten grades. Ze did not complete the sgricultur-
&l course as is now provided for in the new course of
study, however, I think it would be well for him to take
up work with you st Carlisle.

Hermer is a pretty goo& boy, wes president of
the Y. M. C. A. here last year, and seemed anxious to sue-
ceed in his studies, end I believe that you may be &ble
to do better for him in Carlisle, consequently recom—
mend his enrollmert there.

Respectfully yours,

Mo e

P/G Superintendent .



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

- = — — - - — - e !
Application of |
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF I IIIIII l
|
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT =
Carlisle, Pennsylvania o

|

Sa il ] y o _ —~=rag

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment

Term of enrollment.. ...~~~ (

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.




Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

ot ;e ovie L& L6 (To37

(Name of Child)

NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE oF
(Both Indian and English) Dead BRI | HATD INDIAN BLOOD

Bl o o)

I Mrl M/fM//CX_%’, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to.. AMLS
enrollment in said school for a period of . . e ey i‘h_)_____years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less an

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

|

- |
Darte oF DATE oF |
NAME OF SCHOOL | ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE CATHE GRADE

Two Witnesses:




PHYJSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find.__... .. to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

....... 113,

Physicign - ghe uil Ay Sawiite Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of M/"HA

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

e
-
>

i 7Q£, %avf .

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limaits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
_schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
F e to a school heyond the “tate or Territory i which said reservation issituat-
i ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
\g“ And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)
Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
-out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that— s -

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools,
~AnIndian boy-or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
‘barents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools,

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle becal'lse they have a d.eﬁnitc: purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration befa;e
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the r-ecords students have mlia .e
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their

worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.




Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need

of Federal aid.
Date of 1‘L\1J(11't.-M. 5-3[2_/5
Name of child. M Age. /?_ O .. Gj'u.{'lt'e___/_f_g_f/.}% _____

1.
Home post oftice _M @W AA il N 5l e IO TNCEL L 4
Tltbe.___ A~ = Degree of Indian hhmd_____//§( ______________

How many acres of land do you ow n____%m/_'_ ________ Location________ e

What is the annugl income from your land - ._____

Father’s name__ . __ /,’/ _____ A N ok T 0 T

Home post office _____ Mt’/ﬂ% @U/lbﬂ_/ /A/"

Tribe. . (QW/_ Degree of Indian blood - é_..,-___. S e olE

Is¥he s cifizani N A RN L= N o et e SR ES G
How much land does he m\n___fé CLMJJL—- Aliabrriant e Jerl e o oy el THINE 3 e
What is its estimated vaiue_._fg_ﬁr_m..._ s DR e e, S L

What is the annual income from his land . . _.__ . __ g A PR e S e N

Do you have any other income .

Is your father living. . ___

Does he have any other income.. . M _________ SO =R L Sl G N L oo

i S e 0 (257710 R (4 § P — et e SRR S D R . e

Mother’s name.___ (&S

Home post office . __

Tribe____ _ -

Ieneliaaseifpane - Se i  o e To e e e SR

How much land does your mother own . ____ %@W/_ _______ AT loement o e S

W HBEIS IS eSTIMBEOH WAINEL o e o o mios i ot S i e e et e o el



Wihatds: fhe annusl ificome frotrhetilameb s Lo _ Sl ML olpdsirdl S tian e ot FIRE e AT beep il s
Does she have any other income.___ S YA
113 e TR R el e e e B T e B TR X SO et i, e . 1 VO N S e S e

Does your mother pay taxes on herland or_on personal property. ... .. - .. ... ..__

With whom do you make your home.___\ BT o e Ln VA B e S i, ket WA S, T T T T L e
How many rooms in the house ___ . L{ _______ o RN S Y Ry S o by, 2t 3 2
Howmany]iveinthehouse__-._.,6‘.'_,,_ e s RN NN, oo T Dy N I8 T TTer,

How many teachers employed there .. _

-
How many grades ma-int-ained'-_.______,.f,,__ e e o S e 8

How many brothers of school age have you_ _ _.@_’(/’/

————

Super mtmr.!f’ﬂt

NoTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



5—027.

DEPARTMENT OF TIE INTERIOR,  gBYOUCHER FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES, W
(# el

U. 8. INDIAN BERVICE.

Feorm approved "{.e‘b'fr:f;;,"}?‘l’gég’ of the Treasory WHEN PAID IN CASH. |l R o i et
Wnited States, / 5 e
Jo Herman Kelley I T May. 30, 1917 .19
carliele, Pa.. ... Dr. o Jem
For .._ceeh advanced for bvoard, ete,,in .. || _
Detroit, Mich., ...+0,00
Received ot . C8r1isle, Pa,, , on this_B30th b

dayof . May 1917, of . John Francispdr.,Supb., ..
in cash, T _en__and--nn{.mn_.e___z__:__w:a_ Dollars, in full payment of above

account, which | certify fo be correct. :
Witness to signature by mark: (Iot to be signed in dun\%’ i

I payment is made by disbursing officer’s official check, use subvoucher form on rev




5927,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
U. 8. Ixp] SERVIOE,

Form approved b{};&aﬂa pl.;-g%prn! the Tressury
ry 1,

Wuited States,
To b

SUBVOUCHER FOR TRAVELING EXPENSES,

WHEN PAID BY DISBURSING OFFICER'S [Vo_
OFFICIAL CHEGK.

Dovrars, | Crs.

I CERTIFY that the above account is correct and Juest, and that payment therefor has-not been received
1 (Not to be signed in duplicate,) =

Paid by check No. ... , dated

Claimant.

S

, To order of claimant.

4 1) A Thiie e

¥f payment is made in cagh, use subvoucher form on obverse hereof

¢6—100
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July 27, 1917.

Commigs joner of Indian Affairs,
washington, D.C.

Stir:

Reference is made to your letter
of April 28, 1917, in which you direct
attention to tmt paragraph of the Declara-
tion of Policy in the Administration &
Indian Affeirs which refers to Indian students
who have completed the course of igetruetion
being declared competent.

in accordanes with these directions
I have the homor to repvort Shat Horman
s 5/4 blood Omeids, 20 yesrs of age, puSSec
his examinations end on May 24, 191'5, was
gradueted from this school in printing in
sceordance with the old course of study.

Hermsn is the son of William &nd
gleets Hill Kelley of West De rere, Wis.
His father is & famer and both parents
have 2 good common school education.

superintendent Hart reports, in &
1etter dated May 11, 1917, that Herman Kelley
has no real estate on the Onelds Reservation
an no personal property of which he has
knowledge.

Prineipel Blair and lNr. R.H.Bradley,
Director of Mechanie Arts, report that Herman
{s wesk in soodemic studies, especially in
Bnglish. He is faithful and industrious but
his vocabmlary is exceedingly limited which
mekes his speech more or less halting. He 1s
careful sbout his personal B ppearance, VeIry
courteous in mammer ani speech, and always
obed ient to the rules. Herman's health is
good end he is careful in spendlng money. He



7/27/17

18 now employed at the ForiFactory inm Detroit.
Herman is amply able to mensge his
own affairs and any restrictions ageinst his
person or property should be removed promptly.
The papers are emclosed.
Very truly yours,
PR Superintendent.
4
r




1

> % “
82 2 ermen Kelly
A 20

a% o Male

. Oneida

, OF BLOOD: %
JATED S Special Course
ASE PURSUED: Printing
JALTHS Good

AOW PERSONAL FUNDS ARE HANDLED:

Careful in spending moneye.
BIOGRAPHICA! SKETCH:
. He ig the son of Williamend Electa Hill Kelley
of Weet Depere, Wis, His father is ffrmer and both parents ahve
8 good common school educatione He worked at Indian Schools hefore
coming to Cerlisle in Carpenrty, Engineering, and Ferminge Since
doming here he hes been in the print shope Printing and farming s

apphed to him but he has gone to the Ford Factory and is there
now . :

B, .
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Hay 18, 1917,

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Tashington, D.C.

Sir:
Reference is mesde %o your lstier

of April 28, 1917, in whiech you dirscet attention

to that persgreph of the Declaretion of Pelicy

in the Adgmiristration of Indiarn Affsires which

refors to Indisn ctudents over 21 years of sge

anéd who heve completed the full course of instruetion

in the Covernment echools being dé@@pred competent.
In socordance ﬁith these.direetions

I have the honor to report that Herman Eelly, &

4 bloecd Omeids Indian, 20 yearsrgf age, will be
graduated from Carlisle School, if he ypasses his
examination, on May 24th.

Superintendentes Hart{ reports, in a
letter dated May 11, 1917, that Herman Kelly has
no real estate on the Oneidea Reservation and no
rersonal property of which ne has knowledge.

Principal Blair reports that Herman
is not strong in his use of the English language,

but that he is & boy with determination and
energy. He considers him thoroughly able to compate



Commise ioner of Indian Affairs -2~ 5/18/17

with the aversge imerican boy. He considers him
':iipw and deliberate in his movements and nét
particularly good in aeademic worke oy L. Bradley,
Director of Hechanic irts, feels that Herman has not
had sufficient training in printing to earn & living
but believes that he is both physicelly and mentally
ik plre his waynin the worlde

1 feel, however, that he is a young men
fully ecapable of msnaging his own alfairs and such
steps ae may be practicable to declars the compelency
of this young man should be taken al ouce.
The papers are enclocale.

Very truly yours

JF:R : Suparintendent.



October 15, 1917.

Hiss Yary E. Way
Kennett Square, Pa.

Dear Vadan i~

I encloge herewith a check for 410
Trom Herman K511y1§ account, this deing the
amount he wishes transferred to his sister
Bllen.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
KRD*—I.

/3






Dctober 7, 1917.

‘Mr. Herman Kelly
£2 LéBEIIE-ivanue
Highland ‘ark,
Jetroit, Michigaa.
lear Herman:

I am in receipt of your card stating
tist you would 1like me to take £10.00from your
account to pay for your sister 7llen's music
lessons. I am enclosing a check from your asccount

e m=de payable to 'l1len, =2nd will ask thst you sign
at where I have made the pencil cross, and return

tt to me, so I can pet Mr. Francis to countersign it

and send it to Ellen.

. Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk in "harge.






l.

-
., .
A

fiss ¥Mary =. way
Mt 8iquare, Pa,

m Ms-“

- This 1a %o InTorn you that as soon as
Wit rotuns 1o the soneed ang wil) emntorsig
@ ¢henk for Ten Yellars whieh Herman nae siped oves
to Ellen, I will raiy thls %o »rom,

Yory Lm0y yours

thief Clerk In thazge,

7

e






A e BT e L e

October 31, 1927,

52 LaBella AVe., N
Detroli, MWichlizan.

Dear Triendi-

Comply ing with your wish to sube
gerive FAfty Dellars (450) to the Liberty Loan
Tund, I have had a check Ter this amount nade
ont to the Farmers Trust Company, Carlisle,Pa.
frem your account. Please sign this check and
refturn 1% %o me and I will send ycu the Bond ag scon
as the hank can get 1it.

Very Lruly yours

Superintendent.
HRD
Inc.



| o A, 235 m"
birlicl, o
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i

Tovember 15, 1917.

The records in this scheol show that you
were born October 25, 1896. . o A
Very truly yours







Hovemder 28, 1917.

“fionigan

Dear Hemanie

F111 you pleasge enderse ihe enclesed
check for $.6% and refurn it teo me in the envelope
alse encloseds I will then credit the amount to
yeny account hersg,

Very truly yrurs

Superintendent.
FERD
Inc.




Novenber 7, 1917

Farmers Trust Co,,

Carlisle, Pa,
Gentlemen:

I am 2nclosing herewith check No, 36731,
in the amount of $30,00, which is part pavment on

the $100.00 Liberty Bond purchased by Herman Kelly,

& pupil of this schood,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,
LG

anal,

=

e

;(Qy'm.(&'— {7’.-4_(14:4- P /-(Lu‘__
Sjppte Lo J S0 20

S,
.






Decenher 13, 1917.

Nept. of Education Ford Moter Go.
Detreis, Wionhigan,

Daar Siri=

I have a latter from Herman Kelly, one of
the fariisie Indian beys requasting 40 from his
acgeunt neres As he has only £3%.,%0 to hip orsdit
nere, I am sending you a cheek made payable to him
fer $30., Will you please give this to him and ex-
plain why the check ig net for the full ameunt n%

mqu@ﬁ'ﬂﬁﬁn
Very truly yeurs
Superintendent,
NRD
Ino,



'W@%%
Lo Al (v, K. ‘
S




April 22, 1918

w5 gi.wiﬁtEaination,

Ford Motor Company,
Detroit, Michigsn

Dear Sir:

I have & letter from Herman Kelly requesting
that 81l the money he has in bank here be sent
to him. Please let me know if his reguest has
your approvale

Very truly yours,

D-E Superintendent









)

(7

April 29, 1918

Mre. A. Bs Winter,

Dept. of Education,

Ford Motor Company,
Detroit, Mich.
Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith two checks, one for $214,89
made payable to Herman Kelly, which closes his
account, and the other for $25.,00 made payable to
Lyman Madison, which is the amount requested by
him for personal expenses.

Very truly yours,

D-E Superintendent

Enc.



SRETARY
B TREAS

Detroit, Mich. S

John Francis Jr Supt April 27+h 1918 &
U S Indian School

Carlisle

Pa

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCID!
2 ENTS, FIRES, ORANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECGT TO APPFROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF ADULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUEJEGY'!’OCOR:::":;:

Dear Sirg Reg Lyman Madison

of the 11th inst,, reference to the $25,00 requested by this

gtudent from his deposit there, He has called at the office on

two or three different occasions and is apparently in need of this

money, and we would recommend that you meet his request for the money, |

Yours very truly, ;

FORD MOTOR COMPANY .
By - |

ABW/GV J

l
Referring to your letter of the 8th and our letter
T



HENRY FORD, PRESIDENT
EDSEL B. FORD, VICE PRES, & SECRETARY
F. L. KLINGENSMITH VICE PRES.a TREAS

Detroit, Mich.

John Francis Jr Supt,
U 5 States Indian School

Carlisle
Pa

April 25th 1918

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS. FIRES, OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION

Dear Sir:

HES/GV
T /6

IGO0 LL <
A9 g4~

T F 9

Re: Herman Kelly £¥7o

Acknowledging your letter of the 22nd inst., -this
employe will complete his Student's Course in approximately two
weeks and it will be satisfactory to favor us with the amount
due him at your Institution,

Yours very truly,

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
vept., of Education

By=- 52?545:;A1%3//

éj. /\/r‘ on - HP g '3)- ﬂ

Y93/









JOHN FRANCIS, Ja. ‘I‘ -
SUPERINTENDENT Q /7
o

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

i UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

77";7 L& ana.
RECEIVED of

John Francis, Jr., Superintendent of the Carlisle
Indlan Schoel, Pennsylvania, Liberty Lean Bond number

R R ) /
o
i

4561952, second 1lssue, fer Fifty Delfars.

o = 2 LR I )




PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
* - e led
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RETURN RECEIPT.

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original number
of which appears on the face of this Card,

//// /()di&" /! /r/‘r’/'.-"--'k-u

- A -
(S gzu'ruw or name of addressee, )

1 .
T e O (D
g FL S

{f-‘-Jgnah e, ‘'of addresses’s agent. )
,h: i / /‘ 3.,*_.‘ i .
Daie of delivery, _.._--__."_“._;,,_.;'.,L_,Q_,,-__,-_ 191

2‘&:@% Mh?mo’&wj‘d?} &e’:tmy
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April 26, 1918.

Nr., Herman Xelly
52 LaBelle AVEay

Dear Herxanie

I have your letter and am glad %o hear
that ecur ¥Ford boys are still keeping up thelr pravious
good recoxds. I an gZlad also that ¥r., Ferd has nade
it possible fer yeu te de your War duty right there
at the tac@cry. I wish yeu all success in the line
of work you have chesen,

Ramenber me to the boys whe ars still
there and give them my best wishes.,

¥ith Xind regards te you, I an

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



ray 1%, 1918,

Hre Ae Be Wintex
Department ef Bducation
Terd ¥oter Ce,,Detroit, Michigan.

Dear Siri-

I enclese herewith a second Liverty Lean
Bend, number 4561952, for ?ifty Dnllars, preperiv of
Herman Kelly, one of the Carlisle deys woerking in yeur
factery. WALl yeu please give this to him; have hin
3ign the enclesed official rsceipt and return to nme
in the envalepe alge enclesed.

Very truly yeurs

Superintendent.
NRD

Inclesures.



5—1153 ADDRESS ONLY THE
- FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

8 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR //7

5 OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON k

¥r. John Francis, Jr., : =
Supt . Carlisle School, "AY 11 191

¥y dear Mr. Francis:
Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of May 1, in which you
state that a §$50.00 Liberty Bond was purchased ior Herman Kelly
from funds on deposgit at your school. It will not be necessary for
you to convert this Bond into a Registered Bond. You may mail it
directly to lir. Kelly by registered mail and acéept his receipt
therefor.

Very truly yours,

5-CL5-8 As ommissiorer.






HENRY FORD, PRESIDENT
EDSEL B. FORD, VICE PRES. & SECRETARY
F.L. KLINGENSMITH VICE PRES. &8 TREAS

Detroit, Mich.

John Francis Jr, Supt. May 6th 1918
U 8 Indian School

Carlisle

Pa

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS. FIRES, OR ANY OTHER CAUSES EEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE BUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUT D EXECUTIVE EROF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION

Dear Sir: ; Re; Kelly

Wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter of the
29th of April end check which has been turned over to Herman
Kelly., His present address is 52 LaBelle Ave,, Highland Park
and he will be transferred to other work in the factory.

Yours very truly,
FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Dept. of Education
By Cora. S
ABW/GY
,



EBSEL & FORD: Vice frea s secret
. . Vice Pres & Secrefary. x
FEH O ERIUTH e ronkTives. Automobile Manufacturers

Detroit,U.S.A.

John Francis Jr Jun 24 1918
Supt U § Indian School
Carlisle Pa

Dear Sir: IN REPLYING REFER TO

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS, FIRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

Referring to your note on bottom of your receipt
of June 21st regarding pay of Herman Kelly. The Educational
Department advise us that Iir Kelly completed his course in April
but as we had not received any notice of that fact we continued
to send & portion of his wages to you but will now discontinue it.

FORD MOTOR COMPANY :
Paymaste%

ATD BF
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July 11, 191%..

¥r. Herman Xelly

52 LaBelle Ave,.,’[izhland Park

Detreit, ¥ichigan.

Dear friend:- Conplying with yeur requast, I enclese herewith

a check for $£63.10 :nich clcses your acoount here. Dlease

acknowledge recelpt theresef, '
Very truly yours

Irav. Aud. in Charge.
FERD-Inc.
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July 19, 1918

Hon. Cato Bells,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, Ds Ce
Dear 8ir:

Replying to your letter of the 17th inst.,

asking for the present address ofLHarmen KallyJ

class 1917, Carlisle, I heve to sdvise that Wermen

left Carlisle School,to work at the Ford Pactory,

on Masy 30, 1917, and has been employed there aver

since.  He finished the students' ceuree on May

2y 1918, and was taken on ag = regular employes

at the Ford Plant. He was dropped from our school

rolls at that time. His record, as far as we know,

is excellent and he saved his money according to

our raquiremsﬁts{ I believe he has made good.
Hermen's permanent address is 52 LaBelle Avenue,

Highland Park, Detroit, Michigan.

Very truly yours,

DeE Trav. Aud. in Charge



5—-1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON

pook
% ]
=)
=

¥r, Claud V. Peel,
Traveling Auditor in Charge,
Carlisle School,

My dear Mr., Peel:

In the list of graduates of the 1917 class at
Carlisle the name of Herman Kelly, age 20, was reported
as qualified to receive a certificate of competency upon
becoming 21 years old, as provided in the Declaration of
Policy. (Superintendent's letter of July 27, 1917).

Please advise me of the present whereabouts and
occupation of this graduate with any information you can

obtain regarding his progress in self-support.

Commissioner.



CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

English 4th Voce 78

= RIEAt P EERERE s e e e B D 68
_Insects and Insecticides R ., IR S . el - S

Burh) Reohemtew. . a0 owm A 80
__Aeithmetlie 00 . ' 61

Gy e e o i e e BT B Wl P s e

R ORI Bt e it R e e s

DETAILS SERVED. LEXGTH OF TiME 1IN EacH, RATING,

and is or is not eligible to pursue workinthe . orade, academic; and
(Cancel one.)

.. grade or year vocational.




5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in Cerlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE.

English 4th Voc.

_General Exercises .
. Field Crops .
. Plant Digeases
_Insects and Insecticides
__Rurel Beonomies
_Arithmetie ==
Printing 1st Voc.

DETATLS SERVED. LENGTH oF TiME 1IN EACH.

and is or is not eligible to pursue workinthe ... orade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

St e b made or Yoat vavational,

8—i650  * Superintendent.

Principal.
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